

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15173/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 28/04/2006 in CWP No. 6022/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MAPSA TAPES PVT.LTD. & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.Parasaran,ASG.

Mr. A.S.Rao,Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G.L.Raval,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

he

Learned Additional Solicitor General states that in the present case before the seizure, reasons to believe that there has been under valuation exist on the file of the Department. It is submitted that the observations made by the High Court on page 32 of the impugned judgment stating that the said reasons were not produced is not correct. In the circumstances we adjourn this matter beyond summer vacation. We direct the Department to move the High Court for appropriate directions, if so advised, before the next date of hearing.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]

COURT MASTER