

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15173/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 28/04/2006 in CWP No.6022/2005 of the
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MAPSA TAPES PVT.LTD. & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr.Adv.
 Ms. Rajni Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Alka Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
 Mr. Ashwani Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List next Friday, the 18th January, 2008.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master